
Product Change NoƟficaƟon
Current Date: 10-May-2021

TE ConnecƟvity
Product Change NoƟficaƟon: P-21-020887 PCN Date: 06-MAY-21

Customer: Heilind Electronics
Inc(0002135900)

LocaƟon: WORLDWIDE Agreement: Agreement Unknown

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE ConnecƟvity Product. In case of any further quesƟons about this change(s), please contact your TE
ConnecƟvity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specificaƟon numbers are listed on the aƩached sheet(s).

General Product DescripƟon:
AMPMODU MTE Assemblies

DescripƟon of Changes
Manufacturing locaƟon change. In order to beƩer align TE s manufacturing footprint to customer region of consumpƟon, one of the assembly machines that make the
AMPMODU MTE Assemblies, will be moved from the Hermosillo, Senora, Mexico plant to our Suzhou, China plant. For customers who are ordering the following AMPMODU
MTE assemblies, with final consumpƟon in the Europe or Asia-Pacific countries, the manufacturing locaƟon will change from our Hermosillo, Senora, Mexico plant to our
Suzhou, China plant. These orders will be fulfilled by our Suzhou, China Plant. For all other customers whose final consumpƟon is in the remaining global regions, and who
order the following AMPMODU MTE assemblies, the manufacturing locaƟon will remain in our Hermosillo, Senora, Mexico plant. There will be no change to these customers.

Reason for Changes:
Dear Customer, as a result of our conƟnuous strive for improving our processes, we hereby inform you about a transfer of tools and/or processes. The transfer is executed by
following a strict transfer procedure, which guarantees no negaƟve influence on quality, ability to supply and form-fit-funcƟon of the concerned products.   The new
manufacturing locaƟon is under a cerƟfied quality management system according the standard industry requirements. An internal release based on our specificaƟons will be
executed before any parts will be delivered, which guarantees the performance.
EsƟmated Dates:
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):

13-DEC-2021
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):

31-MAR-2022

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part DisconƟnued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) SubsƟtute Part

Number
SubsƟtute Alias Part

Number(s)
DescripƟon Of

Difference
103670-2 NO
103670-3 NO "4-40001-6591"
103908-1 NO "406746073"
5-103634-3 NO
5-103635-2 NO
5-103639-1 NO
5-103639-5 NO
5-103669-3 NO
5-103673-2 NO
5-103673-3 NO
5-103673-4 NO

5-103673-7 NO "CW5998-000",
"PER-5-103673-7"

5-103735-3 NO
5-103735-4 NO
5-103735-5 NO
5-103904-1 NO
5-103904-4 NO
5-103908-2 NO
5-103908-3 NO
5-103908-7 NO
5-104361-2 NO
5-104361-4 NO
5-104362-1 NO
5-104362-2 NO
5-104362-3 NO
5-104362-4 NO
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Part Number Part DisconƟnued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) SubsƟtute Part

Number
SubsƟtute Alias Part

Number(s)
DescripƟon Of

Difference
5-104362-5 NO
5-104362-6 NO
5-104362-8 NO
5-104362-9 NO
5-104363-1 NO
5-104363-2 NO
5-104363-3 NO
5-104363-4 NO "2-42937-3652"
5-104363-5 NO
5-104363-6 NO
5-104363-7 NO
5-104363-8 NO
5-104809-1 NO
5-104935-1 NO
6-103669-0 NO
6-103672-5 NO
6-103673-0 NO
6-104363-1 NO
6-104910-3 NO
6-104910-6 NO
6-104935-0 NO

Customer:    Heilind Asia Pacific (Hong Kong) ( 2980376 ) LocaƟon:    ShaƟn, N.t. Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part DisconƟnued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

SubsƟtute Part
Number

SubsƟtute Alias Part
Number(s)

DescripƟon Of
Difference

5-103908-3 NO
5-104362-1 NO
5-104362-3 NO
5-104362-6 NO
5-104363-1 NO
5-104363-2 NO
5-104363-6 NO
5-104363-8 NO
6-103669-0 NO
6-104935-0 NO

Customer:    Heilind Electronics ( 2873183 ) LocaƟon:    Hudson Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part DisconƟnued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

SubsƟtute Part
Number

SubsƟtute Alias Part
Number(s)

DescripƟon Of
Difference

5-104935-1 NO

Customer:    Heilind Asia Pacific (SG) Pte Ltd ( 3076161 ) LocaƟon:    Singapore Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part DisconƟnued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

SubsƟtute Part
Number

SubsƟtute Alias Part
Number(s)

DescripƟon Of
Difference

5-103904-1 NO
5-103908-2 NO
5-104361-2 NO
5-104362-9 NO
6-103673-0 NO

Worldwide Account Form https://www.te.com/commerce/pcnws/PCNSecurityController?pcndate=...

2 of 6 5/10/2021, 3:08 PM



Customer:    Heilind Electronics Inc ( 1275266 ) LocaƟon:    Visalia Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part DisconƟnued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

SubsƟtute Part
Number

SubsƟtute Alias Part
Number(s)

DescripƟon Of
Difference

103670-3 NO "4-40001-6591"
5-104363-2 NO

Customer:    Heilind Electronics GmbH ( 113007 ) LocaƟon:    Feldkirchen- Westerham Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part DisconƟnued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

SubsƟtute Part
Number

SubsƟtute Alias Part
Number(s)

DescripƟon Of
Difference

5-103673-3 NO

Customer:    Heilind Electronics Inc ( 264685 ) LocaƟon:    Hudson Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part DisconƟnued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

SubsƟtute Part
Number

SubsƟtute Alias Part
Number(s)

DescripƟon Of
Difference

5-104935-1 NO

Customer:    Heilind Asia Pacific (Hong Kong) ( 2991513 ) LocaƟon:    Hong Kong Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part DisconƟnued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

SubsƟtute Part
Number

SubsƟtute Alias Part
Number(s)

DescripƟon Of
Difference

5-103908-3 NO
5-104362-3 NO
5-104362-6 NO
5-104363-1 NO
5-104363-2 NO
5-104363-6 NO
5-104363-8 NO
6-103669-0 NO
6-104935-0 NO

Customer:    Heilind Asia Pacific (SG) Pte Ltd ( 2980456 ) LocaƟon:    Singapore Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part DisconƟnued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

SubsƟtute Part
Number

SubsƟtute Alias Part
Number(s)

DescripƟon Of
Difference

5-103669-3 NO
5-103673-2 NO
5-103735-4 NO
5-103904-1 NO
5-103908-2 NO
5-104361-2 NO
5-104362-8 NO
5-104362-9 NO
6-103673-0 NO
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Customer:    Heilind Electronics GmbH ( 3050932 ) LocaƟon:    Rosenheim Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part DisconƟnued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

SubsƟtute Part
Number

SubsƟtute Alias Part
Number(s)

DescripƟon Of
Difference

5-103673-3 NO

Customer:    Heilind Asia Pacific (SG) Pte Ltd ( 3076161 ) LocaƟon:    Singapore Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part DisconƟnued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

SubsƟtute Part
Number

SubsƟtute Alias Part
Number(s)

DescripƟon Of
Difference

5-103904-1 NO
5-103908-2 NO
5-104361-2 NO
5-104362-9 NO
6-103673-0 NO

Customer:    Heilind Electronics Inc ( 3181260 ) LocaƟon:    Mentor Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part DisconƟnued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) SubsƟtute Part

Number
SubsƟtute Alias Part

Number(s)
DescripƟon Of

Difference
103670-2 NO
103670-3 NO "4-40001-6591"
5-103635-2 NO
5-103639-1 NO
5-103639-5 NO
5-103673-4 NO

5-103673-7 NO "CW5998-000",
"PER-5-103673-7"

5-103735-3 NO
5-103735-4 NO
5-103735-5 NO
5-103904-4 NO
5-103908-2 NO
5-103908-3 NO
5-103908-7 NO
5-104361-4 NO
5-104362-1 NO
5-104362-2 NO
5-104362-3 NO
5-104362-4 NO
5-104362-5 NO
5-104363-1 NO
5-104363-2 NO
5-104363-3 NO
5-104363-4 NO "2-42937-3652"
5-104363-5 NO
5-104363-7 NO
5-104809-1 NO
5-104935-1 NO
6-103672-5 NO
6-104363-1 NO
6-104910-3 NO
6-104910-6 NO
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Customer:    Heilind Asia Pacific (SG) Pte Ltd ( 2980456 ) LocaƟon:    Singapore Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part DisconƟnued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

SubsƟtute Part
Number

SubsƟtute Alias Part
Number(s)

DescripƟon Of
Difference

5-103669-3 NO
5-103673-2 NO
5-103735-4 NO
5-103904-1 NO
5-103908-2 NO
5-104361-2 NO
5-104362-8 NO
5-104362-9 NO
6-103673-0 NO

Customer:    Heilind Electronics Inc ( 167811 ) LocaƟon:    Wilmington Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part DisconƟnued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number Alias Part Number(s) SubsƟtute Part

Number
SubsƟtute Alias Part

Number(s)
DescripƟon Of

Difference
103670-2 NO
103670-3 NO "4-40001-6591"
103908-1 NO "406746073"
5-103634-3 NO
5-103635-2 NO
5-103639-1 NO
5-103639-5 NO
5-103673-4 NO

5-103673-7 NO "CW5998-000",
"PER-5-103673-7"

5-103735-3 NO
5-103735-4 NO
5-103735-5 NO
5-103904-4 NO
5-103908-2 NO
5-103908-3 NO
5-103908-7 NO
5-104361-4 NO
5-104362-1 NO
5-104362-2 NO
5-104362-3 NO
5-104362-4 NO
5-104362-5 NO
5-104363-1 NO
5-104363-2 NO
5-104363-3 NO
5-104363-4 NO "2-42937-3652"
5-104363-5 NO
5-104363-7 NO
5-104809-1 NO
5-104935-1 NO
6-103672-5 NO
6-104363-1 NO
6-104910-3 NO
6-104910-6 NO
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Customer:    Heilind Asia Pacific (SG) Pte Ltd ( 2980456 ) LocaƟon:    Singapore Agreement Number:    Agreement Unknown
Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part DisconƟnued per
PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

SubsƟtute Part
Number

SubsƟtute Alias Part
Number(s)

DescripƟon Of
Difference

5-103669-3 NO
5-103673-2 NO
5-103735-4 NO
5-103904-1 NO
5-103908-2 NO
5-104361-2 NO
5-104362-8 NO
5-104362-9 NO
6-103673-0 NO
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