Worldwide Account Form



Customer: Heilind Electronics

Product Change Notification

Current Date: 10-May-2021

PCN Date: 06-MAY-21

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: P-21-020887

Location: WORLDWIDE Agreement: Agreement Unknown

Inc(0002135900)

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
AMPMODU MTE Assemblies

Description of Changes

Manufacturing location change. In order to better align TE s manufacturing footprint to customer region of consumption, one of the assembly machines that make the AMPMODU MTE Assemblies, will be moved from the Hermosillo, Senora, Mexico plant to our Suzhou, China plant. For customers who are ordering the following AMPMODU MTE assemblies, with final consumption in the Europe or Asia-Pacific countries, the manufacturing location will change from our Hermosillo, Senora, Mexico plant to our Suzhou, China plant. These orders will be fulfilled by our Suzhou, China Plant. For all other customers whose final consumption is in the remaining global regions, and who order the following AMPMODU MTE assemblies, the manufacturing location will remain in our Hermosillo, Senora, Mexico plant. There will be no change to these customers.

Reason for Changes:

Dear Customer, as a result of our continuous strive for improving our processes, we hereby inform you about a transfer of tools and/or processes. The transfer is executed by following a strict transfer procedure, which guarantees no negative influence on quality, ability to supply and form-fit-function of the concerned products. The new manufacturing location is under a certified quality management system according the standard industry requirements. An internal release based on our specifications will be executed before any parts will be delivered, which guarantees the performance.

Estimated Dates:

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):
	13-DEC-2021
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
	31-MAR-2022

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
	per PCN	Drawing	Number		Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>103670-2</u>	NO						
<u>103670-3</u>	NO			"4-40001-6591"			
<u>103908-1</u>	NO			"406746073"			
<u>5-103634-3</u>	NO						
<u>5-103635-2</u>	NO						
<u>5-103639-1</u>	NO						
<u>5-103639-5</u>	NO						
<u>5-103669-3</u>	NO						
<u>5-103673-2</u>	NO						
<u>5-103673-3</u>	NO						
<u>5-103673-4</u>	NO						
5-103673-7	NO			"CW5998-000", "PER-5-103673-7"			
<u>5-103735-3</u>	NO						
5-103735-4	NO						
<u>5-103735-5</u>	NO						
5-103904-1	NO						
5-103904-4	NO						
<u>5-103908-2</u>	NO						
<u>5-103908-3</u>	NO						
<u>5-103908-7</u>	NO						
<u>5-104361-2</u>	NO						
<u>5-104361-4</u>	NO						
<u>5-104362-1</u>	NO						
<u>5-104362-2</u>	NO						
<u>5-104362-3</u>	NO						
<u>5-104362-4</u>	NO						

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
5-104362-5	NO						
5-104362-6	NO						
5-104362-8	NO						
5-104362-9	NO						
5-104363-1	NO						
5-104363-2	NO						
<u>5-104363-3</u>	NO						
5-104363-4	NO			"2-42937-3652"			
<u>5-104363-5</u>	NO						
5-104363-6	NO						
5-104363-7	NO						
<u>5-104363-8</u>	NO						
5-104809-1	NO						
<u>5-104935-1</u>	NO						
<u>6-103669-0</u>	NO						
<u>6-103672-5</u>	NO						
<u>6-103673-0</u>	NO						
<u>6-104363-1</u>	NO						
<u>6-104910-3</u>	NO						
<u>6-104910-6</u>	NO						
<u>6-104935-0</u>	NO						

Customer: Heilind Asia Pacific (Hong Kong) (2980376) Location: Shatin, N.t. Agreement Number: Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
5-103908-3							
5-104362-1	NO						
5-104362-3	NO						
5-104362-6	NO						
5-104363-1	NO						
5-104363-2	NO						
5-104363-6	NO						
5-104363-8	NO						
6-103669-0	NO						
6-104935-0	NO						

Customer: Heilind Electronics (2873183) Location: Hudson Agreement Number: Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

	-						
Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
5-104935-1	NO						

Customer: Heilind Asia Pacific (SG) Pte Ltd (3076161) Location: Singapore Agreement Number: Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
5-103904-1	NO						
5-103908-2	NO						
5-104361-2	NO						
5-104362-9	NO						
6-103673-0	NO						

Customer: Heilind Electronics Inc (1275266) Location: Visalia Agreement Number: Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
103670-3	NO			"4-40001-6591"		.,	
5-104363-2	NO						

Customer: Heilind Electronics GmbH (113007) Location: Feldkirchen-Westerham Agreement Number: Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

	Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
	Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
5-	-103673-3	NO						

Customer: Heilind Electronics Inc (264685) Location: Hudson Agreement Number: Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
5-104935-1	NO						

Customer: Heilind Asia Pacific (Hong Kong) (2991513) Location: Hong Kong Agreement Number: Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
5-103908-3	NO						
5-104362-3	NO						
<u>5-104362-6</u>	NO						
5-104363-1	NO						
5-104363-2	NO						
<u>5-104363-6</u>	NO						
<u>5-104363-8</u>	NO						
<u>6-103669-0</u>	NO						
<u>6-104935-0</u>	NO						

Customer: Heilind Asia Pacific (SG) Pte Ltd (2980456) Location: Singapore Agreement Number: Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
5-103669-3	NO						
5-103673-2	NO						
5-103735-4	NO						
5-103904-1	NO						
5-103908-2	NO						
5-104361-2	NO						
5-104362-8	NO						
5-104362-9	NO						
6-103673-0	NO						

 Customer:
 Heilind Electronics GmbH (3050932)
 Location:
 Rosenheim
 Agreement Number:
 Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

	Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
	Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
Ī	5-103673-3	NO						

 Customer:
 Heilind Asia Pacific (SG) Pte Ltd (3076161)
 Location:
 Singapore
 Agreement Number:
 Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
5-103904-1	NO						
5-103908-2	NO						
5-104361-2	NO						
5-104362-9	NO						
6-103673-0	NO						

Customer: Heilind Electronics Inc (3181260) Location: Mentor Agreement Number: Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
103670-2	NO						
103670-3	NO			"4-40001-6591"			
5-103635-2	NO						
5-103639-1	NO						
5-103639-5	NO						
5-103673-4	NO						
5-103673-7	NO			"CW5998-000", "PER-5-103673-7"			
5-103735-3	NO						
5-103735-4	NO						
5-103735-5	NO						
5-103904-4	NO						
5-103908-2	NO						
5-103908-3	NO						
5-103908-7	NO						
<u>5-104361-4</u>	NO						
<u>5-104362-1</u>	NO						
<u>5-104362-2</u>	NO						
<u>5-104362-3</u>	NO						
<u>5-104362-4</u>	NO						
<u>5-104362-5</u>	NO						
<u>5-104363-1</u>	NO						
<u>5-104363-2</u>	NO						
<u>5-104363-3</u>	NO						
<u>5-104363-4</u>	NO			"2-42937-3652"			
<u>5-104363-5</u>	NO						
<u>5-104363-7</u>	NO						
5-104809-1	NO						
<u>5-104935-1</u>	NO						
<u>6-103672-5</u>	NO						
<u>6-104363-1</u>	NO						
6-104910-3	NO						
6-104910-6	NO						

Customer: Heilind Asia Pacific (SG) Pte Ltd (2980456) Location: Singapore Agreement Number: Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>5-103669-3</u>	NO						
<u>5-103673-2</u>	NO						
<u>5-103735-4</u>	NO						
5-103904-1	NO						
5-103908-2	NO						
5-104361-2	NO						
5-104362-8	NO						
5-104362-9	NO						
<u>6-103673-0</u>	NO						

Customer: Heilind Electronics Inc (167811) Location: Wilmington Agreement Number: Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
103670-2	NO						
103670-3	NO			"4-40001-6591"			
103908-1	NO			"406746073"			
5-103634-3	NO						
5-103635-2	NO						
5-103639-1	NO						
5-103639-5	NO						
5-103673-4	NO						
5-103673-7	NO			"CW5998-000", "PER-5-103673-7"			
5-103735-3	NO						
5-103735-4	NO						
5-103735-5	NO						
5-103904-4	NO						
5-103908-2	NO						
5-103908-3	NO						
5-103908-7	NO						
5-104361-4	NO						
5-104362-1	NO						
5-104362-2	NO						
5-104362-3	NO						
5-104362-4	NO						
5-104362-5	NO						
5-104363-1	NO						
5-104363-2	NO						
5-104363-3	NO						
5-104363-4	NO			"2-42937-3652"			
5-104363-5	NO						
5-104363-7	NO						
5-104809-1	NO						
5-104935-1	NO						
6-103672-5	NO						
6-104363-1	NO						
6-104910-3	NO						
6-104910-6	NO						

Customer: Heilind Asia Pacific (SG) Pte Ltd (2980456) Location: Singapore Agreement Number: Agreement Unknown

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>5-103669-3</u>	NO						
<u>5-103673-2</u>	NO						
<u>5-103735-4</u>	NO						
5-103904-1	NO						
5-103908-2	NO						
5-104361-2	NO						
<u>5-104362-8</u>	NO						
<u>5-104362-9</u>	NO						
6-103673-0	NO						

6 of 6